
Upcoming Board Events 
(Subject to change)  

2025 
 
Sat., March 1      6:00 p.m.  103rd Annual GB Chamber Awards 
       Corinthian Hills Event Center 
 
Tues., March 11     4:00 p.m.  Study Session     
       F30 (lower level, Fine Arts Building) 
 
Tues., March 25     4:00 p.m.  Regular Monthly Board Meeting 
       F30 (lower level, Fine Arts Building) 
 
Thurs., April 3     1:30 p.m.  Larned Learning Celebration 
       Larned State Correctional Facility 
 
Tues., April 8      9:00 a.m.-  National Guard Blackhawk Medical Event 
       12:30 p.m.  South P.E. Parking lot 
 
Tues., April 8      4:00 p.m.  Study Session     
       F30 (lower level, Fine Arts Building) 
 
Fri., April 11      Noon  PTK Recognition Event/KACC meeting 
       Hotel Topeka at City Center 
 
Tues., April 22     4:00 p.m.  Regular Monthly Board Meeting 
       F30 (lower level, Fine Arts Building) 
 
Sun., April 27      9:00 a.m.  15th Annual Foundation Sporting Clay Shoot 
       Camp Aldrich 
 
Friday, May 9      6:30 p.m.  Commencement 
       Gymnasium, Barton Campus 
 
Tues., May 13      4:00 p.m.  Study Session     
       F30 (lower level, Fine Arts Building) 
 
Fri., May 16      11:00 a.m.  Fort Riley Graduation Ceremony 
       Riley’s Community Center 
 
Tues., May 27      4:00 p.m.  Regular Monthly Board Meeting 
       F30 (lower level, Fine Arts Building) 
 
Thurs., May 29     3:00 p.m.  Fort Leavenworth Graduation Ceremony 
       Lewis & Clark Auditorium, Ft. Leavenworth 
 
Fri., May 30      TBD   KACC Quarterly meeting 
Sat., May 31      Highland Community College, Atchison Campus 
 
 
Tues., June 10     4:00 p.m.  Study Session     
       F30 (lower level, Fine Arts Building) 
 
Tues., June 24     4:00 p.m.  Regular Monthly Board Meeting 
       F30 (lower level, Fine Arts Building) 
 
 


